Yes  

Recommendation/Motion: Approve the proposed deductive Change Order No. Four to the contract 
with Momentum Construction, LLC for the construction of three preschool classrooms and HVAC 
replacement at Harrison Elementary School in the amount of $6,142.00 (Six Thousand, One Hundred Forty-
two Dollars) and a transfer of $614.79 (Six Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Seventy-nine Cents) for design 
consultant fees from Object Code 0840 to 0346. 

Background/Rationale: In the spring of 2022, the Board designated funding to support the FCPS 
Preschool program based upon a five-year plan.  A priority of that five-year plan includes adding preschool